PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/lesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4541591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAN YEW CHOON	09/01/2016
NG GUAN HONG	09/01/2016
TAY YEW SIOW	09/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAC TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	10 ANG MO KIO STREET 65, #01-08 TECHPOINT
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	569059

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15283539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: contact@us-ip.com
Correspondent Name: NA XU/ IPRO,PLLC

Address Line 1: 21800 TOWN CENTER PLAZA,#266A-816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1091-2016A0114US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NA XU
SIGNATURE:	/Na Xu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016A0114US Ass#page1.tif source=2016A0114US Ass#page2.tif

PATENT 504494889 REEL: 043236 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

Name:

Signature:

RECORDED: 08/08/2017

Date:

Tan Yew Choon

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventors:

Address:	10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65,#01-08 Techpoint,
	Singapore 569059
Signature:	Mark
Date:	01 September 2016
Name:	Ng Guan Hong
Address:	10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65,#01-08
	Techpoint, Singapore §69059
Signature:	anderly,
Date:	01 880 2016
Name:	Tay Yew Siow
Address:	10 Ang Mo Kio Street 65,#01-08 Techpoint,

Singapore 569059

105

2